1 am: 55°FPartly Cloudy

3 am: 50°FMostly Clear

5 am: 47°FClear

7 am: 46°FSunny

More Weather

Boil water advisory lifted

Jan. 18, 2013 @ 11:16 PM

LAVALETTE — The boil water advisory issued for the Lavalette Public Service District located on Mt. Union Road, Pleasant View Road, Walnut Gap and Peaceful Ridge has been lifted.

The advisory was issued on Jan. 16.

Contact the Lavalette PSD at 304-525-3771 with any questions.

(u'addcomment',)

Comments

The Herald-Dispatch welcomes your comments on this article, but please be civil. Avoid profanity, obscenity, personal attacks, accusations of criminal activity, name-calling or insults to the other posters. Herald-dispatch.com does not control or monitor comments as they are posted, but if you find a comment offensive or uncivil, hover your mouse over the comment and click the X that appears in the upper right of the comment. If you do not want your comment to post to your personal Facebook page, uncheck the box below the comment.